1Mk I] 2023 Fees & Dates

VANCOUVER

I General English

FEE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANYTIME.
ALL FEES IN CANADIAN DOLLARS(CAD).

COURSES SUBJECT TO MINIMUM ENROLMENT.

I English for Career Purposes

General English 30 (GE) (30 lessons per week)

English for International Business (EIB, 30 lessons/week)

English for International Business AM + PM Course

l Speaking Clinic

Speaking Clinic 30 (30 lessons per week)
for 1to 11 week fees see GE 30 rates

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks Tuition 12 weeks

$1,720 $3,440 $4,980

Speaking Clinic 15 (15 lessons per week)
for 1 to 11 week fees see GE 15 rates

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks Tuition 12 weeks

$1,120 $2,240 $3,240

SC30is a combination of SC 15 lessons/week in the AM and one elective
course of 15 lessons/week in the afternoon.

* For certificate options from 1 to 11 weeks, see GE 30 start dates and
fees.

I Speaking Test Master (STM)

Speaking Test Master (30 lessons per week)

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks

$1,720 $3,440

Speaking Test Master (15 lessons per week)

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks

$1,120 $2,240

STM 30 is a combination of Speaking Test Master 15 lessons/week in the
AM and one elective course of 15 lessons/week in the afternoon.

* For certificate options from 1 to 7 weeks, see GE 30 start dates and fees.

l College / University Pathway

College / University Pathway

Number of weeks 1t03 4to11 121023 24+
Hospitality and Tourism English Specialist
Tuition per week $440 $430 $415 $395 Marketing English Specialist
General English 15 (GE) (15 lessons per week) Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks
Number of weeks 1to3 4to11 12t0 23 24+ $1,720 $3,440
Tuition per week $285 $280 $270 $265 English for International Business (EIB, 15 lessons/week)

Students interested in a college/university pathway may register for
General English courses or English for International business courses
depending on the pathway option they plan to pursue. Contact the
school to confirm the best course selection.

B Private lessons

1-to -1 Lessons

Per lesson ‘ $80

Note:1 Lesson = 1 Academic Hour (50 classroom minutes)

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks

$1,120 $2,240

Recommended Course Start Dates -----
Jan 16, Mar 13, May 08, Jul 04, Aug 28, Oct 23, Dec 18

EIB 30 is a combination of English for International Business 15
lessons/week in the AM and an elective PM course of 15 lessons/week
in the afternoon.

« For certificate options from 1 to 7 weeks, see GE 30 fees.

I English For Academic Purposes

EAP 30 (30 lessons per week)
for 1to 11 week fees see GE 30 rates

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks Tuition 12 weeks

$1,720 $3,440 $4,980

EAP 15 (15 lessons per week)
for 1to 11 week fees see GE 15 rates

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks Tuition 12 weeks

$1,120 $2,240 $3,240

EAP 30 is a combination of EAP 15 lessons/week in the AM and one
elective course of 15 lessons/week in the afternoon.

Recommended Course Start Dates -----
Jan 16, Apr 10, Jul 04, Sep 25, Dec 18

For alternative start dates check recommended GE start dates and
confirm availability with the school.

saN Exam Preparation Electives
A

TOEFL iBT, IELTS, and TOEIC electives are available at iTTTi
Vancouver.

« Electives are based on demand

« Please check with the school for availability

« Recommended start dates of General English

I Teen Project Learning Course

Teen Project Learning Course (30 lessons per week)

Tuition 4 weeks Tuition 8 weeks

$1,720 $3,440

Certificate option for weeks 1 to 7 please see GE 30 weekly rates.
Summer session from: Jul o4
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2023 Fees & Dates

FEE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANYTIME.
ALL FEES IN CANADIAN DOLLARS(CAD).
COURSES SUBJECT TO MINIMUM ENROLMENT.

Accomm Qd ation Fees *rrivate Bathroom option is based on availability. Homestay Application Form is a separate document.

(2 month = 28 nights, checkout noon)

** Shared room rates are for pairs, individuals not accepted.
**% For less than 2 weeks, daily rates are applied.

Placement fee $280
One week 4 weeks Extra nights per night
Single Full Board $330 $1320 $56
Sharing Full Board $310 $1240 $53
Single Half Board $310 $1240 $53
Sharing Half Board $290 $1160 $50
Private Bathroom* Extra $120 $480 $24
Other Fees *Subject to change
Registration oo $160 | Medical Insurance (per day) - $2 | Material Fee (per week) «-----ooneet $10
Airport Transfer Fee (each way) $130 | Wire Transfer «------oememeeeeennnen $25 | Document Courier ««--wwmeeeeen $85
: : : : (Standard) *Non standard delivery areas
Medical Insurance Processing - $25 | Custodianship Document -+~ $300 | may cost more

English Language Courses Dates

(General English/Speaking Clinic/Speaking Test Master) recommended start dates: However intake every Monday is possible.

Mon,  Jan 16, 2023
Mon, Feb 13
Mon,  Mar 13
Mon,  Apr 10
Mon,  May

Mon,  Jun 5
Tue*, Jul 4
Mon,  Jul 31
Mon,  Aug 28
Mon, Sep 25
Mon, Oct 23
Mon, Nov 20
Mon, Dec 18

Fri, Feb 10
Fri, Mar 10
Fri, Apr 7
Fri, May 5
Fri, Jun

Fri, Jun 30
Fri, Jul 28
Fri, Aug 25
Fri, Sep 22
Fri, Oct 20
Fri, Nov 17
Fri, Dec 15
Fri, Jan 19, 2024

Mon, Feb 20
Fri, Apr 7
Mon, May 22
Fri, Jul 3
Mon, Aug 7
Mon, Sep 4
Mon, Oct g9
Sat, Nov 11
Mon, Dec 25
Mon, Janz, 2024

2023

- Family Day
- Good Friday

- Victoria Day

- Canada Day Obbservance
-BCDay

- Labour Day

- Thanksgiving Day

- Remembrance Day

- Christmas Day
- New Year's Day

iTTTi Vancouver will be closed for the

Winter Holiday Break

December 25, 2023 - January 1, 2024

*If a holiday falls on a Monday the start

date is Tuesday.

@ Holiday @ School Break [lll Recommended (General English/Speaking Clinic/Speaking Test Master)start dates
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Jun 2023
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® Thanksgiving Day
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A Application Form - I

VANCOUVER

Entry Requirements

The minimum age for students wishing to take part in a program of study at iTTTi Vancouver is 15*. Students under the age of 19 must have their application
co-signed by a parent or legal guardian. Underage students may also be required to submit underage agreements signed by their parents. Custodianship may
also need to be arranged.

*With school approval based on custodian arrangements within Canada, some course may be available to students aged 13 to 14.

Personal Information

First Name Last Name Om  [OF
Date of Birth: D M Y
Nationality

Address (in your home country)

City Province/State/
Postal Code Country
Telephone Fax

E-mail

Emergency Contact

Relationship Telephone

Travel & M edlca I Insurance Purchase Travel Medical Insurance? #*Travel Insurance is mandatory but students may purchase plans from alternative providers.

[1Yes  StartDate: End Date: [J No

Homestay Request []Yes Airport Transfer  [] Arrival [J Return Custodianship Request OYes

Course Selection

General English (GE) Career English Focus
[] General English 30 (30 lessons per week) I [] Hospitality and Tourism English Specialist
[[] General English 15 (15 lessons per week) [] Marketing English Specialist
Speaking Clinic (SC) I Teen Project Learning Course
[[] Speaking Clinic 30 (30 lessons per week) [[] Teen Project Learning Course
[[] Speaking Clinic 15 (15 lessons per week) (30 lessons per week)
Speaking Test Master (STM) | English For Academic Purposes
[[] Speaking Test Master (30 lessons per week for 8 weeks) L 4 weeks
[[] Speaking Test Master (15 lessons per week for 8 weeks) Ll 8weeks

[ 12 weeks
English for International Business (EIB)
[[] 30 lessons per week for 8 weeks I Private lessons
[[] 15 lessons per week for 8 weeks [] 1-to-1Lessons

Course Dates

Number of weeks:

Start Date: D M Y End Date: D M Y

] I'have read, understand and agree to the General Conditions Information and iTTTi Vancouver Policies as available on www.ittti.ca.

Student Signature Date: D M Y

Students under the age of 19 at time of registration must have their application form signed by a parent or legal guardian.

iTTTi Vancouver : 3rd Floor - 605 Robson Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 5]3 Canada
Tel. +1 604 681 5550 Fax +1 604 6815524  E-mail info@iTTTi.ca Web www.iTTTi.ca
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General Conditions

How to Register for iTTTi

1 Apply online at www.ittti.ca or fill out the
application form on the page and fax or scan/email

Student Dismissal Policy

Students who are attending iTTTi Vancouver may be
dismissed for any of the following reasons:

7 The sale or knowing possession of dangerous
drugs, restricted narcotics/drugs on campus

it to us. property.
1 Fees have not been paid in full. . .
2 Send a certified cheque/etransfer/wire transfer or 8 A|1)>Sd€ntEEI_Str‘rf]1 fOtr a Fﬁ”-()d Itohng_er Echtar; threde
credit card payment payable to iTTTi Vancouver 2 Repeatedly broken the iTTTiVancouver “English (3) days without no Ifying the institute an
for fees due Only” policy. provision of a doctor’s note.

3 Upon receipt of payment, you will be sent a Letter
of Acceptance which you may need to obtain your
student visa.

4 Homestay application form is separate.

o n Hw

Caused unbearable disturbance in class.
Committed a “punishable by law” crime. 10
Abusive to staff, teachers or other students.

Proven themselves to be “unworthy” students

9  Theft of or non-accidental damage to the
institute’s property.

Forgery, alteration or misuse of the institute’s
documents, records or identification, or
knowingly furnishing false information to the
institute.

(lewd, indecent or obscene behavior).

Program Refund Policy

IfiTTTi Vancouver receives tuition from the student, or a person on behalf of the student, iTTTi Vancouver will refund the student, or the person who paid on behalf
of the student, the tuition that was paid in relation to the program in which the student is enrolled according to the policy below. Course materials paid for but not
received will be refunded if the student provides a notice of withdrawal to iTTTi Vancouver or if iTTTi Vancouver dismisses the student.

Refunds required under this policy will be paid to the student, or a person who paid the tuition or fees on behalf of the student, within 30 days:

(a) Of the date iTTTiVancouver receives a student’s notice of withdrawal
(b) Of the date iTTTiVancouver provides a notice of dismissal to the student
(c) Of the date that the registrar provides notice to iTTTi Vancouver that iTTTi Vancouver is not complying with the first circumstance below

iTTTi Vancouver is committed to bringing students quality learning experiences, maintaining a high level of academic infrastructure and providing the expert instructors
that students have come to expect from us. In order to support this commitment, tuition fees and policies will not change in circumstance where we are obligated to
deliver our programs in one or more alternative formats as a result of events which are beyond our reasonable control, such as- acts of war, terrorism, pandemics,
illnesses, viruses, epidemics, governmental mandates, requlations, labour shortages/strikes, or other factors affecting our ability to provide

* Programs that are more than $4,000 tuition or longer than 6 months are registered as approved programs through PTIB (Private Training Institutions Branch ).
Programs that have tuition under $4,000 and under 6 months do not require approval under the Private Training Act; and therefore students are not able to file a claim
against the fund with the trustee(PTIB) in respect of the program of instruction.

A student is enrolled in a program:
o Without having met the admission requirements, and
o Without having misrepresented his/her knowledge or skills when applying

100% tuition refund and a 100% refund of all fees

A student does not attend the first 30% of the program

iTTTiVancouver may retain up to 50% of the tuition

No later than seven days after the effective contract date, and
Before the program start date.

100% tuition refund

Between the date the contract was signed and the start date of the program,
where that period is less than seven days.

100% tuition refund

More than seven days after the effective contract date, and at least 30 days
before the program start date.

iTTTi Vancouver may retain up to 10% of tuition, to a maximum of $1,000

More than seven days after the effective contract date, and
less than 30 days before the program start date.

iTTTiVancouver may retain up to 20% of tuition, to a maximum of $1,300

After the program starts, and up to and including the date on which 10% of
the hours of instruction have been provided.

iTTTi Vancouver may retain up to 30% of tuition

After 11% and up to and including the date on which 29% of the hours of
instruction have been provided.

iTTTiVancouver may retain up to 50% of tuition

After the program starts, and 30% or more of the hours of instruction have
been provided.

iTTTiVancouver keeps all remaining tuition. No refund available.

Homestay Refund Policy

and non refundable. First 4 weeks is non refandable.

If a student cancels up to a full two weeks prior to arrival, the placement fee and accommodation fee are fully refundable.

If a student cancels up to two days prior to arrival, the placement fee is non refundable but the accommodation fees are fully refundable.

If a student cancels two days or less prior to arrival, the placement fee is non refundable and two weeks of accommodation fee are also not refundable.

If a student has already arrived and wants to cancel or move out from the homestay, the placement fee is non refundable and a full two week's notice is required

If a student has already arrived and wants to cancel or move out from the homestay, the placement fee is non refundable and a full two week's notice is required.

The non refundable portion depends on the date of notification within the 4 week cycle. For example, if the 2 week notice period ends before the end of my reqular
4 week homestay period that begins the day of my arrival, then the end of the regular 4 week homestay period becomes the day that | can move out without

penalty. Please contact us if you are unclear of the policy.

Contact Us

iTTTi Vancouver

info@iTTTi.ca
www.iTTTi.ca

E mail
Web

Tel. +1 604 681 5550
Fax +1 604 681 5524

3rd Floor - 605 Robson Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6B 5]J3 Canada
N
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